

HRVATSKA POŠTANSKA BANKA p.l.c.

Management Board Jurišićeva ulica 4, HR-10000 Zagreb Phone: +385 1 4804 400, 4804 409 Fax: +385 1 4810 773

Marko Badurina

President of the Management Board

- President of the Bank's Management Board since 2019
- new mandate from 2023

In his 2019-2023 mandate, Marko Badurina headed the Management Board of HPB, which in that period achieved a record financial performance, business successes and awards for corporate management, exceeded all objectives in the period of great challenges such as the COVID-19 pandemic and the earthquakes in Croatia, and is successfully implementing the project of takeover and merger of Nova hrvatska banka (NHB).

In the new mandate, Marko Badurina continues to be responsible for Large Corporates and the Public sector, Financial markets operations, Internal audit, Compliance, the Management board office, as well as for the business sustainability, strategic development and digital operations, human resources management and legal affairs functions. He is also in charge and responsible for the Bank's representation in relations with shareholders, the Supervisory Board, authorities and the public, the strategic management of the Bank and heading the meetings of the Bank's Management Board.

Education

In 2005, he graduated from the Faculty of Economics and Business in Zagreb, majoring in Business Economics, and in 2012 he completed at the same faculty the postgraduate studies in Finance and Banking, Banking.

Currently, he is attending the postgraduate doctoral studies in Business Economics at the Faculty of Economics and Business in Split.

Career

Marko Badurina has more than 11 years of experience in the banking sector at management and supervisory board levels or B-1 level. He started his business career at Volksbank in the Treasury department, and for the last two years before joining HPB Mr. Badurina acted as advisor to the management board of Sberbank for all issues regarding financial markets and investment banking and improving the bank's operations with respect to institutional and large corporate clients.

Hrvatska poštanska banka d.d. - Jurišićeva ulica 4, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia · tel.: +385 1 4890 365 · hpb@hpb.hr · www.hpb.hr Management Board: Marko Badurina, President · Anto Mihaljević, Member · Ivan Soldo, Member · Tadija Vrdoljak, Member · Josip Majher, Member · Marijana Miličević, Chairman of the Supervisory Board · IBAN: HR46 2390 0011 0700 0002 9 · SWIFT: HPBZHR2X · OIB: 87939104217 · Registered with Zagreb Commercial Court under number MBS: 080010698 · Share capital of EUR 161,970,000.00 divided into 2,024,625 ordinary shares each in the nominal value of EUR 80.00 and paid in full.